Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 RKU 420… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Function
The sensor detects objects from 0mm up to the reflector distance minus the dead zone.
The dead zone is max. 5% of the selected reflector distance.
In the dead zone, the switching behavior of the sensor is not defined.
R K U 4 2 0 / 2 N C . 2 - S 8
Operating principle / construction
RKU Retro-reflective ultrasonic sensor
Series
420 Small cubic construction with housing width of 20mm
Output function
4NO PNP transistor, NO contact
4NC PNP transistor, NC contact
2NO NPN transistor, NO contact
2NC NPN transistor, NC contact
Equipment
.2 Teach input
Electrical connection
S8 M8 connector, 4-pin, axial
Design Designation Part no.
Pre-set to reflector distance 122mm RKU 420/2NC.2-S8 50132082
Without object With object
Switching output OUT = not active (Off)
Green LED is on (no object detected)
Switching output OUT = active (On)
Green LED is off (object detected)
OUT
On
0
Off
R
KU
 4
20
Re
fle
ct
or
De
ad
 z
on
e
Permissible reflector distance =
100 … 400mm
OUT
On
Off
R
KU
 4
20
0
Re
fle
ct
or
De
ad
 z
on
e
Ob
je
ct
Presetting
RKU 420/2NC.2-S8
(part no. 50132082):
Reflector distance 122mm
RKU 420 Retro-reflective ultrasonic sensor